CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN

BY-LAW 2007-11

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD & RURAL AFFAIRS.

WHEREAS the Township of Central Manitoulin has applied and received approval for funding from the COMRIF Initiative known as the Asset Management Program (AMP) to carry out the Diagnostic, Inspection and Valuation phases of the municipal asset management project: and

WHEREAS the Township of Central Manitoulin is required to enter into a funding agreement for infrastructure projects with Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Ontario as represented by the Minister of Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs;

NOW THEREFORE, the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the Township of Central Manitoulin enacts as follows:

- 1. That the Funding Agreement for Infrastructure Projects prepared by Her Majesty the Queen in right of the Province of Ontario as represented by the Minister of Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs be executed, and
- 2. That the Reeve and Clerk-Treasurer are hereby authorized to execute the said agreement and to affix the corporate seal thereto.

Read a first, second and final time this	day of
2007.	
Reeve	
Reeve	
Clerk-Treasurer	
I,, Clerk of the T	
hereby certify, that the foregoing is a true of	- ·
passed by the Council of the Township of	Central Manitoulin on the
day of, 2	2007.
·	
Clerk-Treasurer	